The corporation may promulgate administrative regulations regulating the use 10 

and control of approved automated charity game ticket dispensers. 11 

(2) (a) A prize for an individual charity game ticket shall not exceed two thousand 12 

dollars ($2,000)[five hundred ninety-nine dollars ($599)] in value, not 13 

including the value of cumulative or carryover prizes awarded in seal card 14 

games. 15 

(b) Cumulative or carryover prizes in seal card games shall not exceed two 16 

thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400). 17 

(c) Information concerning rules of the particular game and prizes that are to be 18